Copyright 2004 Carrier Corporation Form 38B/40B-1PD
The Ideal Complement to Your
Ducted System When It Is Impractical
or Prohibitively Expensive to Use
Ductwork
Features/Benefits
An inexpensive and creative
solution to design problems

OUTDOOR UNIT
INDOOR UNIT
Model number nomenclature
5
ARI CAPACITIES HIGH-WALL APPLICATIONS
LEGEND
*Air Conditioning & Refrigeration Institute.
NOTES:
1. Ratings are net values reflecting the effects of circulating fan heat. Ratings are based on:
Cooling Standard: 80 deg F db, 67 deg F wb air entering evaporator and 95 deg F db air entering condenser.
High Temperature Heating Standard: 70 deg F db air entering evaporator and 47 deg F db, 43 F wb air entering condenser.
Low Temperature Heating Standard: 70 deg F db air entering evaporator and 17 deg F db, 15 F wb air entering condenser.
2. Total kW is for total system, including compressor and outdoor and indoor fan motors.
3. Ratings are based on 25 ft of interconnecting refrigerant lines.
4. All system ratings are based on fan coil units operating at high fan speed. Consult Physical Data tables for airflows at all available fan speeds.
Sound ratings
INDOOR
SECTION
OUTDOOR
SECTION
STD. CFM NET COOLING
BTUH
TOTAL
kW SEER EER
HIGH HEAT
Indoor Outdoor BTUH COP HSPF
40BNB018-3 38BNB018-3 726 1,100 18,600 1.90 10.0 9.6 N/A N/A N/A
40BNB024-3 38BNB024-3 726 2,400 22,600 2.40 10.5 9.5 N/A N/A N/A
40BNB030-3 38BNB030-3 700 2,300 28,000 3.10 10.0 9.1 N/A N/A N/A
40BNB036-3 38BNB036-3 970 2,300 33,000 3.80 10.0 8.8 N/A N/A N/A
40BNE018-3 38BNE018-3 726 1,100 18,600 1.90 10.0 9.6 18,600 2.90 6.80
40BNE024-3 38BNE024-3 726 2,400 22,600 2.40 10.5 9.5 22,800 2.80 7.00
40BNE030-3 38BNE030-3 700 2,300 28,000 3.10 10.0 9.1 28,000 2.80 7.00
40BNE036-3 38BNE036-3 970 2,300 33,000 3.80 10.0 8.8 33,400 2.00 6.80
COP — Coefficient of Performance
db — Dry Bulb
EER — Energy Efficiency Ratio
HSPF — Heating Seasonal Performance Factor
SEER — Seasonal Energy Efficiency Ratio
wb — Wet Bulb
UNIT SOUND POWER (dba) SOUND PRESSURE (dba)
38BNB018-3 78.0 51.0
38BNB024-3 78.0 53.0
38BNB030-3 64.0 53.0
38BNB036-3 78.0 53.0
38BNE018-3 78.0 51.0
38BNE024-3 78.0 53.0
38BNE030-3 64.0 53.0
38BNE036-3 78.0 53.0
40BNB018-3 58.0 47.0
40BNB024-3 58.0 47.0
40BNB030-3 58.0 48.0
40BNB036-3 65.0 48.0
40BNE018-3 58.0 47.0
40BNE024-3 58.0 47.0
40BNE030-3 58.0 48.0
40BNE036-3 65.0 48.0
ARI* capacity ratings
6
INDOOR HIGH WALL UNITS
COOLING AND HEAT PUMP MODELS
NOTES:
1. Units are shipped with a full factory charge in the outdoor unit
based on 25 ft of refrigerant lines.
2. See Application Data section for long line lengths.
3. See matching outdoor unit for line lengths.
4. Capillary in outdoor unit.
UNIT 40BNB018 40BNB024 40BNB030 40BNB036 40BNE018 40BNE024 40BNE030 40BNE036
NOMINAL CAPACITY (Tons) 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0
OPERATING WEIGHT (lb) 27.5 27.5 44.0 83.0 27.5 27.5 44.0 83.0
MOISTURE REMOVAL (pts/hr) 5 7 8 8 5 7 8 8
REFRIGERANT TYPE R-22 R-22 R-22 R-22 R-22 R-22 R-22 R-22
METERING DEVICE Capillary Capillary Capillary Capillary Capillary Capillary Capillary Capillary